

VANIYAMBAD VANIYAMBAD SINCE 1994

(AProjectofSriMarudharKesariJainTrust)

Recognized u/s2(f) & 12(B) of UGCAct 1956 Permanently Affiliated to Thiru value varuation of the second statement of the sec

Re-Accreditedwith"A"GradebyNAAC(3<sup>rd</sup>Cycle)AnISO21001:2018CertifiedInstitution

### Years of Educational Excellence...

FACULTY DEVELOPMENT CELL ORGANISED FACULTY ORIENTATION PROGRAM-22.08.2022 to 27.08.2022

INVITATION



PRINCIPAL Manudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vanivambadi - 635 751

# MARUDHARKESARIJAINCOLLEGEFORWOMEN, VANIYAMBADI



(AProjectofSriMarudharKesariJainTrust)

Recognized u/s2(f) & 12(B) of UGCAct 1956 Permanently Affiliated to Thiru value varuation of the second statement of the sec

Re-Accreditedwith"A"GradebyNAAC(3<sup>rd</sup>Cycle)AnISO21001:2018CertifiedInstitution

## AGENDA



Clubs & Committee

5.

25.08.2022

Ms. S. Semmalar, Assistant Professor

Mathematics

PG & Research Department of

# MARUDHARKESARIJAINCOLLEGEFORWOMEN, VANIYAMBADI



Recognized u/s2(f) & 12 (B) of UGCAct 1956 Permanently Affiliated to Thiru valluvar University the second second



# Re-Accreditedwith"A"GradebyNAAC(3<sup>rd</sup>Cycle)AnISO21001:2018CertifiedInstitution

6.	25.08.2022	Teaching Methodology, Students Grievance And Counselling	<b>Ms. A. Sumyirra,</b> Head, PG & Research Department of English
7.	26.08.2022	Lesson Plan, Work Diary, Slow Learners & Topper, Students Motivation	<b>Dr. G. Deepalakshmi,</b> Head, PG & Research Department of Business Administration
8.	26.08.2022	Laboratory Classes, Assessment, Demonstration, Stock Register And Safety Procedures	<b>Dr. R. Jesu Jaya Sudan,</b> Research Head, PG & Research Department of Biotechnology
9.	27.08.2022	Library E- Resources	Ms. K. Kalaiyarasi, Librarian

Date: 27.08.2022 - Feedback Session

Vote of Thanks

\*

**:Dr. M. Charumathy,** Research Coordinator & Assistant Professor, PG & Research Department of Biochemistry

National Anthem

PRINCIPAL Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vanlyambadi - 635 751



(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s2 (f) & 12 (B) of UGCA ct 1956 Permanently Affiliated to Thiru vallu var University and the second second



Re-Accreditedwith"A"GradebyNAAC(3<sup>rd</sup>Cycle)AnISO21001:2018CertifiedInstitution

### REPORT

#### MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI



129 Yeas

REPORT ON

### FIVE DAY FACULTY ORIENTATION PROGRAM

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women organized Faculty Orientation Programme from 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2022 to 27<sup>th</sup> August 2022. The faculty Orientation Programme is organized for the new faculties who joined during the academic year 2022-2023. There were 42 Participants in the programme. The Programme was scheduled for five days with 09 Resource Persons. The programme started with the prayer song and followed by the welcome address delivered by Ms.M.Ashtalakshmi, Head, Dept of Commerce (CA) & IQAC Coordinator. Next, Principal Dr.M.Inbavalli, MarudharKesari Jain College for Women, Vaniyambadi, felicitated the gathering.

On 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2022 the session started with Dr.M.Gomathi, Head, Dept of Biotechnology explained about the University Regulations, Curriculum, Syllabus& Examination Schemes. Followed by Ms.B.Sakthimala, PRO & Assistant Professor in Dept of Management Studies imbibed about the Rules and Regulations of MKJC, Management Welfare for Faculty and Students.

On 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2022, Ms.C.B.Sumathi, Head, Dept of Mathematics gave detailed explanation on ISO, Feedback system, College Practices, and Suggestion Box. Followed by Ms.M.Ashtalakshmi, Head, PG Dept of Commerce (CA) & IQAC Coordinator explained the Criteria's of NAAC.

On 25<sup>th</sup> August 2022, Ms.S.Semmalar, Assistant Professor, PG & Research Department of Mathematics gave detailed explanation on Clubs & Committee. Followed by Ms. A. Sumyirra, Head, PG & Research Department of English shared about the knowledge on Teaching Methodology, Students Grievance & Counseling cell.

On 26<sup>th</sup> August 2022, Dr.D.Deepalakshmi Head, PG & Research Department of Management Studies delivers about the work areas on Lesson Plan, Work Diary, Slow Learners & Topper, students Motivation. Followed by Dr. R. Jesu Jaya Sudan, Research Head, PG & Research Dept of Biotechnology explained about the Laboratory Classes, Assessment, Demonstration, Stock Register and Safety Procedures.

On 27<sup>th</sup> August 2022, the service of Library & Library E-Resource details was given by Ms.K.Kaliyarasi Librarian Finally, the session concluded with feedback from participants. Followed by Vote of Thanks was delivered by Ms.M.Ashatalakshmi, Head, Dept of Commerce (CA) & IQAC Coordinator. At last, the session winded with National Anthem.

Chall ancell

**FDP COORDINATOR** 

Marudhar Kesari Jain Colieg for Women Vanlyambadi - 635 751

# MARUDHARKESARIJAINCOLLEGEFORWOMEN, VANIYAMBADI



(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s2(f) & 12(B) of UGCAct 1956 Permanently Affiliated to Thiru valluvar University

Re-Accreditedwith"A"GradebyNAAC(3<sup>rd</sup>Cycle)AnISO21001:2018CertifiedInstitution



# PHOTOS







Peddakallupalli, Tamil Nadu, India JJQ3+GMP, Peddakallupalli, Tamil Nadu 635751, India Lat 12.638843° Long 78.60313° 27/08/22 02:13 PM

